
CORE COURSES 
 
SEMESTER I 
CODE   TITLE          HOURS 
 
LDP 601  FUNDAMENTALS OF MANAGEMENT
                                                      45 
LDP 603  RESEARCH METHODS  
                                                          45 
LDP 604  PROJECT PLANNING, DESIGN &   
     IMPLEMENTATION   
                                                         45 
LDP 609  STATISTICAL METHODS  
                                                      45 
LDP 611  SOCIAL CHANGE AND COMMUNITY   
               DEV.                                             45 
 
SEMESTER II 
LDP 602  PROJECT FINANCING            45 
LDP 607  PROJECT TOTAL QUALITY  
     MANAGEMENT             45 
LDP 608  PROJECT MONITORING AND  
               EVALUATION                       45 
LDP 612  MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYS 
               TEM S                 45 
LDP 613  ENVIRON. ISSUES IN PROJECT  
               PLANNING & MANAGEMENT       45 
 
ELECTIVES – SEMESTER III 
LDP 605  CONFLICT ANALYSIS AND RESOLU  
               TION              45 
LDP 606  TRAINING AND CURRICULUM DEV.
                                                     45 
LDP 610  PRINCIPLES AND PROCEDURES IN  
               PROJECT PLANNING AND MANAGE  
               MENT                                45 
LDP 614  RURAL-URBAN SOCIAL PLANNING
                                                     45 
LDP 615  ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND SMALL  
     BUSINESS MANAGEMENT          45 
LDP 616  GENDER ISSUES IN DEVELOPMENT
                                                        45 
SEMESTER IV 
LDP 630  RESEARCH PROJECT          180 
The core courses and research project are com-
pulsory.  In addition a student shall take at 
lease four (4) Electives. 
 
 

                                                      FEE 
 
Tuition fee:                   12,000 per unit 
Examination fee:       1,000 per uni            
 
1st Semester 
Total - 5 units 
 
Minimum    2 units   47,500 
         3 units   60,500 
                   4 units   73,500 
Maximum    5 units   86,500   
                                 86,500 
       
2nd Semester 
Minimum 2 units   30,000 
  3 units   43,000 
  4 units   56,000 
Maximum 5 units   69,000                                                     
                                                       69,000 
 
3rd Semester 
Minimum  2 units   30,000 
  3 units   43,000 
  4 units   56,000                                      
                                                       56,000 
 
 
Project                        50,000 
 
Year 2 Registration                        16,500 
 
Total Ksh.                        278,000 
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